# NORCO PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.L.C.

## **ADOPTION NOTICE**

NORCO Pipe Line Company, L.L.C. hereby adopts and makes it own all tariff publications of TransMontaigne Pipeline, Inc. effective July 31, 2001.

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR §341.6(c)

#### ISSUED: AUGUST 1, 2001

#### EFFECTIVE: JULY 31, 2001

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment

Issued by: WILLIAM H. SHEA, JR. President, NORCO Pipe Line Company, L.L.C. 5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500 100 Matsonford Road Radnor, PA 19087



Supplement No. 2 to FERC No. 14\* \*TransMontaigne Pipeline Inc. Series

**Adoption Supplement** 

## NORCO PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.L.C.

## LOCAL TARIFF

Containing

## **RULES & REGULATIONS**

Governing

## TRANSPORTATION OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Bу

## PIPELINE

Effective July 31, 2001, this tariff publication became the tariff of NORCO Pipe Line Company, L.L.C. as per its adoption notice FERC No. 1

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR §341.6(c)

## ISSUED: AUGUST 1, 2001

#### EFFECTIVE: JULY 31, 2001

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment

Issued by: WILLIAM H. SHEA, JR. President, NORCO Pipe Line Company, L.L.C. 5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500 100 Matsonford Road Radnor, PA 19087



Supplement No. 3 to FERC No. 18\* \*TransMontaigne Pipeline Inc. Series

**Adoption Supplement** 

## NORCO PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.L.C.

### LOCAL AND JOINT TARIFFS

Applying on

#### PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

From Points In

#### INDIANA

To Points In

## ILLINOIS, INDIANA, MICHIGAN AND OHIO

Effective July 31, 2001, this tariff publication became the tariff of NORCO Pipe Line Company, L.L.C. as per its adoption notice FERC No. 1

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR §341.6(c)

#### ISSUED: AUGUST 1, 2001

#### EFFECTIVE: JULY 31, 2001

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment

Issued by: WILLIAM H. SHEA, JR. President, NORCO Pipe Line Company, L.L.C. 5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500 100 Matsonford Road Radnor, PA 19087



Supplement No. 2 to FERC No. 19\* \*TransMontaigne Pipeline Inc. Series

**Adoption Supplement** 

## NORCO PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.L.C.

## LOCAL PIPELINE TARIFF

Applying on

### NAPTHA

From

#### HARTSDALE, INDIANA

То

## TOLEDO, OHIO

Effective July 31, 2001, this tariff publication became the tariff of NORCO Pipe Line Company, L.L.C. as per its adoption notice FERC No. 1

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR §341.6(c)

#### ISSUED: AUGUST 1, 2001

#### EFFECTIVE: JULY 31, 2001

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment

Issued by: WILLIAM H. SHEA, JR. President, NORCO Pipe Line Company, L.L.C. 5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500 100 Matsonford Road Radnor, PA 19087

